
WROS Advisory Board Meeting Minutes 

Date: 10/23/2023 

Official Board Members & Contacts: 

  Co-Chairman/ Widow of Veteran: Monica Million -  monica.l.million@gmail.com   
  Co-Chairman/ Marine Corps Veteran: Todd Rowell - todd.rowell@mesacounty.us 
  US Navy Veteran: Tom Holman - holmant@garco911.com 
  US Army Veteran/ Eagle County VSO: Pat Hammon - pat.hammon@eaglecounty.us 
  WROS Administrator/Family of Veteran: Darin Collazo -

Darin.Collazo@dmva.state.co.us 
  US Air Force Veteran & MOAA Board Member: Steve Root – steveroot67@yahoo.com 
  HUD VASH Supervisor/Tenant: Sarah Robinson -  Sarah.Robinson@va.gov 
  US Air Force Veteran/ Caregivers/ Tenant: Kristi Jackson - Kristi.Jackson@va.gov 

 Sunset Review Update 

• Bylaws for Advisory Committee 
• Adding additional members, suggestions? 

Project Updates  

• Seeking for sponsorship for Comeback Yoga ($300 per month) 
• Talking with Cole Schlam to set up Comeback Yoga.  

o Looking at this being 2x per month after hours to attract a variety of 
veterans 

• Qualtrics survey created with metrics of Sunset Review, ready to go live 
o Monica purchasing iPads to receive survey data 

Tenant Updates 

• VOA’s new Supervisor: Shawn McKibbon 
• VA HUDVASH new administrator: Jon Guillen 

• Tenant Handbook updated to reflect security and access updates 
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New Business 

Tenant Meeting Action Items:  

• Seeking quotes for Window tint on South-facing skylights 
• Directory inside and outside of the building 
• Memorabilia for display – seeking donations/loan of items to display 

o May need shadow boxes or frames to display 

Around the Table Discussion – All 

Next meeting: November 27th 
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